m I'TGERS

~ Student Accounting, Billing,

and Cashier Services

Tuition and fees are subject to change (as voted on annually by the Board of

Rutgers, School of Dental Medicine - PG

Academic Year 2023-2024 Tuition & Fee Rates

Governors), so, use the below rates as estimates when calculating cost for

next academic year.

FALL SPRING TOTAL
TUITION-PG
Resident $33,361.00 S 33,361.00 | $ 66,722.00
Non Resident 33,361.00 33,361.00 66,722.00
TUITION - MASTER OF SCIENCE
Resident(a) S 23,282.50 S 23,282.50 | $ 46,565.00
Non Resident(a) S 24,106.00 S 24,106.00 | § 48,212.00
FEES - All Years**
Health Insurance S 2,741.00 | (b) | - S 2,741.00
Campus Fee, PG 470.00 | (c) - 470.00
FEES - Specific

School Fee 1st Yr- PG 1,820.00 | (d)

School Fee 2nd Yr- PG 1,820.00 | (e)

School Fee 3rd Yr- PG 1,820.00 | (f)

School Fee 1st Yr- Ortho 5,979.00 | (g)

School Fee 1st Yr- Endo 9,320.00 | (h)

School Fee 2nd Yr- Endo 4,320.00 | (i)

School Fee Masters PG 500.00 | (j)

School Fee 1st Yr - Perio 8,884.00 | (k)
Total Resident-PG** S 36,572.00 S 33,361.00 | $ 69,933.00
Total Non-Resident-PG** S 36,572.00 S 33,361.00 | S 69,933.00

Footnotes:

(a) The tuition is $5,578.50 per semester for students in the articulated portion.

(b) Health Insurance, annaul charge, can waive if have own insurance.

7/21




(c) Student Health Service $350; Student Wellness $120.

POST GRADUATE - FIRST YEAR
Equipment Maintenance

Technology Fee

(d)

POST GRADUATE - SECOND YEAR
Equipment Maintenance

Technology Fee

(e)

POST GRADUATE - THIRD YEAR
Equipment Maintenance

Technology Fee

(f)

POST GRADUATE - FIRST YEAR ORTHODONTICS
Equipment Maintenance
Camera & Accessories

Technology Fee

(8)

POST GRADUATE - FIRST YEAR ENDODONTICS
Equipment Maintenance

Maxi Course Fee

RVG Sensors

Technology Fee

(h)

POST GRADUATE - SECOND YEAR ENDODONTICS
Equipment Maintenance

RVG Sensors

Technology Fee

MASTERS
Technology Fee

)

POST GRADUATE - FIRST YEAR PERIODONTICS
Equipment Maintenance
Maxi Course Fee

Technology Fee

(k)

1,320.00
500.00

1,820.00

1,320.00
500.00

1,820.00

1,320.00
500.00

1,820.00

1,320.00
2,095.00
2,564.00

5,979.00

1,320.00
5,000.00
2,500.00

500.00

9,320.00

1,320.00
2,500.00
500.00

4,320.00

500.00

500.00

1,320.00
5,000.00
2,564.00

8,884.00
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Note: An International Fee of $250 per semester is charged to all F1 or J1 visa students.
Note: Balances not paid by the payment due date listed on your term bill or by the start of classes,
will be subject to a late payment fee of 5125.
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