

# Rutgers, School of Dental Medicine - PG Academic Year 2023-2024 Tuition & Fee Rates

Tuition and fees are subject to change (as voted on annually by the Board of Governors), so, use the below rates as estimates when calculating cost for next academic year.

	FALL		SPRING	TOTAL
TUITION-PG				
Resident	\$33,361.00		\$ 33,361.00	\$ 66,722.00
Non Resident	33,361.00		33,361.00	66,722.00
TUITION - MASTER OF SCIENCE				
Resident(a)	\$ 23,282.50		\$ 23,282.50	\$ 46,565.00
Non Resident(a)	\$ 24,106.00		\$ 24,106.00	\$ 48,212.00
FEES - All Years**				
Health Insurance	\$ 2,741.00	(b)	\$ -	\$ 2,741.00
Campus Fee, PG	470.00	(c)	-	470.00

FEES - Specific				
School Fee 1st Yr- PG	1,820.00	(d)		
School Fee 2nd Yr- PG	1,820.00	(e)		
School Fee 3rd Yr- PG	1,820.00	(f)		
School Fee 1st Yr- Ortho	5,979.00	(g)		
School Fee 1st Yr- Endo	9,320.00	(h)		
School Fee 2nd Yr- Endo	4,320.00	(i)		
School Fee Masters PG	500.00	(j)		
School Fee 1st Yr - Perio	8,884.00	(k)		
Total Resident-PG**	\$ 36,572.00		\$ 33,361.00	\$ 69,933.00
Total Non-Resident-PG**	\$ 36,572.00		\$ 33,361.00	\$ 69,933.00

# Footnotes:

- (a) The tuition is \$5,578.50 per semester for students in the articulated portion.
- (b) Health Insurance, annual charge, can waive if have own insurance.

1 7/21

# (c) Student Health Service \$350; Student Wellness \$120.

POST GRADUATE - FIRST YEAR
Equipment Maintenance
Technology Fee

1,320.00	
500.00	

(d)

1,820.00

### **POST GRADUATE - SECOND YEAR**

Equipment Maintenance	1,320.00
Technology Fee	500.00
(e)	1,820.00

#### **POST GRADUATE - THIRD YEAR**

Equipment Maintenance		1,320.00
Technology Fee		500.00
	(f)	1,820.00

#### **POST GRADUATE - FIRST YEAR ORTHODONTICS**

Equipment Maintenance	1,320.00
Camera & Accessories	2,095.00
Technology Fee	2,564.00
(g)	5,979.00

## **POST GRADUATE - FIRST YEAR ENDODONTICS**

Equipment Maintenance	1,320.00
Maxi Course Fee	5,000.00
RVG Sensors	2,500.00
Technology Fee	500.00
(h)	9 320 00

#### **POST GRADUATE - SECOND YEAR ENDODONTICS**

Equipment Maintenance	1,320.00
RVG Sensors	2,500.00
Technology Fee	500.00
(i)	4,320.00

#### **MASTERS**

Technology Fee		500.00
	(j)	500.00

## **POST GRADUATE - FIRST YEAR PERIODONTICS**

Equipment Maintenance	1,320.00
Maxi Course Fee	5,000.00
Technology Fee	2,564.00
(k)	8,884.00

Note: An International Fee of \$250 per semester is charged to all F1 or J1 visa students.

Note: Balances not paid by the payment due date listed on your term bill or by the start of classes, will be subject to a late payment fee of \$125.

3 7/21